IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Cedar Lane, 2,310 feet south of the

Centerline of Bradshaw Road g ZONING COMMISSIONER
11" Election District
3™ Councilmanic District *® OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(11510 Cedar Lane)

Patrick D. and Kathleen F. Hurley
Petitioners o CASE NO. 06-560-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Patrick D. and
Kathleen F. Hurley. The variance request is for property located at 11510 Cedar Lane in the
Cedarlayne Subdivision area of Baltimore County. The variance request 1s from Section 400.1
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure(garage)
to be located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioner
requests reliel of locating the accessory building (garage) in the reatr yard due to practical
difficulties as described herein. The rear yard is taken up by an existing fenced in pool area and
septic system which consists of a septic tank, four dry wells and two drain fields. The garage
cannot be located in the side yard behind the house as it would then block necessary access to the
septic area. Heavy equipment can only access the septic area from the south side yard. Heavy

§ equipment cannot access the rear yard from the end of the paved driveway due to the steep slope

off the paved atea. The only access is off the side of the driveway through the side yard.
! Barriers to putting the garage in the rear yard on the north side are the existing well head and flag
. pole located in the front yard. By locating the proposed garage nexi to the existing paved

driveway, it would not require additional paving. The property in question is a rear lot located
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over 200 feet off the road. The adjacent homeowners have approved of putting the garage in the

proposed locations. The proposed garage measures 36 feet x 28 feet in size.
In further support of his variance request, the Petitions provided letters from two adjacent

property owners in support of their administrative variance.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: None,

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. ~ Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the powet to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-streetl parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street patking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power 1o grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subjecl property
having been posted on May 14, 2006, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as requited by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no

evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,



TR IR ey T
rwﬁ*’i .-ﬁ'ﬂ% ; %‘ . .._.‘.:.'T."-n'r"':__

L T g

e m -
o

safely or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Ballimore Counily Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 1% day of June, 2006, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure(garage) to be located in the front
yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is revetsed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
, NJ < A
JOUN V. MURPHY v
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLANTD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR, WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I1II

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

June 1, 2006

PATRICK D AND KATHLEEN F. HURLEY
11510 CEDAR LANE
KINGSVILLE MD 21087

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-560-A
Property: 11510 Cedar Lane

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hurley:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for admintstrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you requite additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
) fw

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz
Enclosure

L County Courts Building [ 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat [/ ST O Cedar (aue
- which is presently zoned {CS

This Petition shall be fllad with the Department of Permits and Dovelopment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Bailtimore County, for the reasons fndicated on the back
of this petition form. e

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. . | .
|, or we, agree to pag{ axpenses of ahove Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further aFrae-’m and are 1o be boundad by the zoning
reguiations and resfrictions of Battimore Counly adopted pursuant to' the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penallies of
~ perjury, that l/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition. |

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; ‘ Legal Owner(s): - |
fate/cik p,.  Hor fa}g '

Name - Typa or Print_ - Name - Type-gePring.. ”
[ . f L N — -
Signature - | ' | Signature
| | _ e Ketbhfeen . 1oprfe
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print | 7’
Cily i} " Slate Zip Gode Signature T | G 0-L¥6 -0 oo (W)
Attorney For Petitioner: (( 510 Ceder Leme  ¥i1o-592-3850(H)
Address Telophone No.
U o ,,.K@;u;fle _/quy[w__al 2047
Name - Typs or Print City | State Zip Code
- . e Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
Address” ' | " ~ Telephone No, " Address T T T Felephone No,
Sy B State T Zip Code Gity T “State ~Zip Code
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A Public Hearing having formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
his day of .. that the subjact matter of this pefition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requirad by the zoning

egulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

~ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

Reviewed By B Date %Z 3/04

Estimated Posting Date ST/ fe




Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affrms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore . County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at £ |s10 Cédqgr Clane
ress

Kff’z Ut?“{, Mag{i tme{ | 2/04”7

Cliy Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical djfficultyy):

- Irespecttully request relief of locating an accessory building (garage) in the rear yard due
© to px_'actical difficulties. The rear yard is taken up by an existing fenced in pool area and
. septic system which consists of a septic tank, four dry wells and two drain fields. The
garage can not be located in the side yard behind the house as it would then block
necessary access to the septic area. Heavy equipment can only access the septic area
from the south side yard. Heavy equipment can not access the rear yard from the end of
tl_le paved driveway due to the steep slope off the paved area. The only access is off the
side of the driveway through the side yard. Barriers to putting the garage in the rear yard
on thf: north side are the existing well head and flag pole located in the front yard. By
lo cating the proposed garage next to the existing paved driveway, it would not require
additional paving. The property in question is a rear lot located over 200 feet off the
road. The adjacent homeowners have approved of putting the garage in the proposed
location. Two neighbors even offered to write letters of support which are attached.
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Wﬁ1 | - - Signature

o

futrick 0. Hue [ey - Kathleey J= Herfey

Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print

wuql-——-_—n-u-.-—-u-.—-.-—.-n-—nuu--..-—m----.-.--uI-—u-nn--n-l-u-——-u—-l--l---r--—---h-n--r-r-H----—H“-"H-'-i*—ﬂ'""“'*"""'-'""'—"-""""- **********

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ ﬁﬁiﬁ‘day of }bY [ \ L 44° . before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Ao loa 1 -4 Havor Wer L

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idenﬁ[éh fo me as such Affiant(s).

A Woie ¥ /@@W@/ o
Notary Puplic . |

My Commission Expires M{kh‘ﬂ’-( .3_;, A0V

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at AL S/0 & ﬁf_ﬁf g &% & _
ress

sV L o087
ﬁtyg" ﬁ) e [Mgtw T 2/ Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical djfficulty):.

- I respectiully request relief of locating an accessory building (garage) in the rear yard due

~ to practical difficulties. The rear yard is taken up by an existing fenced in pool area and
septic system which consists of a septic tank, four dry wells and two drain fields, The
garage can not be located in the side yard behind the house as it would then block
necessary access to the septic area. Heavy equipment can only access the septic area
from the south side yard. Heavy equipment can not access the rear yard from the end of
tl_le paved driveway due to the steep slope off the paved area. The only access is off the
side of the driveway through the side yard. Barriers to putting the garage in the rear yard
on the north side are the existing well head and flag pole located in the front yard, By
loca_ting the proposed garage next to the existing paved driveway, it would not require
additional paving. The property in question is a rear lot located over 200 feet off the
road. The adjacent homeowners have approved of putting the garage in the proposed
location. Two neighbors even offered to write letters of support which are attached.
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

pature Signature

Patrick 0. Hur !‘37 L Kat+hileey I HW”/@;(.

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

_m“*u-“pﬂu#-——.-p-.--l.ﬁu-i——-HH_—-*H.-I-—-—ﬁmH_u-H-.-l.-u-u.mu-—-ﬁ—--l-hn-.-n-ﬂﬂuﬂu-*m—-—munu—auuqu-_.—-uuu—u-"--—un-

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this A3 Y& day of . /fﬁ U lo _, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, pérsonally appeared
fhe Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idefifified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

AN | QZL h§)= 7/93?-@42/)’1”332{.__“# .
Notary Puw [ ’ -
My Commission Expires @-@C rQ_M Al " ,2\ JY (,4: |

REYV 10/25/01



Pe’ition for Administrative Variance

~to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat __ [ [5/0 Ceglar (aue.
| which is presently zoned £CS™ |

I s
A

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, Iegall
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore Cuuntiy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

‘ 9{00'( }l.,_-; Fq‘-‘-‘i”h-n;{- e« b cﬁrtt”}l"ﬁk),
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. 1 |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. * L
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to.be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Petition.

Condract Purchaser/lLessee: ' | Legal Owner(s);
- ﬁ@rﬁrﬂf( v. Houe fdy

Namé - Type or Brint - N - Name - Typeor Pri
I Lt — a ﬂ -'-q X A

Slgnature " | - Signgf(m _— . .

| N e . Kethleeon F. Herfey

Address Telephone No. Nama - Type or Print 7

Cily B “Staté Zip Code Y0686 Loy W)

Attorney For Petitioner: (( 310 Ceday \(Pvwe  F10-S72-3850 ()
Address Telephons No.

e N K oy o Je /%j}_}f [ind 21087
Name - Type cr Print City " State Zip Code
R - e Representative to be Contacted:

Signatttre

Company - - - Nama s I - .

Address o " Telephone No, Address ' ‘ T T Telephone No,

ity T State .~ Zip Code City | " State” ~Zip Code
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A Public Hearlng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimoye County,

his day of .. ihat the sublect matter of this petition be set for a public hearlng, advertised, as required by the zoning

egufations of Balliméra County and thal The property be reposted.

W

~Zonlng Commissioner of Ballimore County

CASENO. __ 06 Sto- /) ReviewsaBy___ N pate__ S/fo
Lot taed Ly {3 ) .
REV 1002501, 'y (v 1 0 R Estimated PostingDate ___ & /ro/c¢
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ZONING DISCRIPTION FOR 11510 Cedar Lane

Beginning at a point on the west side Cedar Lane which is
30 feet wide at the distance of 2310 feet south of the
centerline of Bradshaw Road which is 30 feet wide. Being
Lot #3, Block B in the subdivision of Cedarlayne as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #30, Folio #1 10,
containing 1.07 acres. Also known as 11510 Cedar Lane

and located in the 11" Election District, 3™ Councilmanic

District.,
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Develepment Management
. County Ofiice Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
-+ Towson, MDD 21204 '

Att@ﬁﬁbn:
Ladieé and Gentlemen:

This letter .is to certify unﬁ.er the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
‘were posted conspicuously on the property located at

| Sié oA LA .

L dgruinl

The Sigﬂfs) WEIe PQST.Ed OlIl :S- i 4_ / o Lo
CAIE * OG-SGO~A ( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

. - 50,7 ]
./_ A _ é nL.:T ,4 /C?Q,
(Signature of S¥6if Poster and Date)

‘ZEM‘.H;}#&D - /L/C?F-"'f""‘;'f'f A/

(Printed Name)
G4 P=riviiom~s De

(Addrass)

/mriesTend, AMp 21047

At ke

- T eT—




@ /=NT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL GEMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPA

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

el LA

Case Number 06-] & , -A Address J5/0 Cedar L an e

Contact Person; Bjmn o EWQQ} ‘fws FPhone Number: 410-887-3391

| Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _ S"/ 3{/or. ] Posting Date: 5“//5//d£ Closing Date: :Sf’f/cf'51“;[:1*(w

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
;d)rc:rperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

L2

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typicaily within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Atong Dotted Line)

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| 5¢ o -A Address S /o Cellar Lua e
Petitioner's Name Per:c.lc ¢ [('Hk/wh ]Jw{f.:, Telephone 4410~ L94- 18f0
Posting Date: 5[ 1/ Closing Date: ¢ /3/0¢

Wording for Sign: _To Permit 41 __accersory  sTacdare ( G uvage ) be Jocahel
, f ,

e Yho Lot vardd G flew o€ fleo resuired 4 oaar /wp.fs
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
e e e NSRRI I AN PRV EDWRED FOUK ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days befare the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper,

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Itern Number or Case Number: 4 b~ SCo- A

r
Petitioner: ffa'j_r\d_rc, ( D_.___ f_‘f v @ Y _
Address or Location: __ /IS (0 Cedar Caw e KM/?_;WY(C’ MA 2087

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: /‘9@1—%;&&5 2 [ vir ftt’v;/
Address:  {S(0 Ced g (ane

K IFFISE 1’-’:!:( ¢ M &( ¢ O ﬁ) N

Telephone Number:; 5@((_7*; 572-3g80 (ﬁ)

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ



Department of Pern.. ..”

Development Management Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Oflice Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

May 30, 2006

Patrick D. Hurley
Kathleen I, Hurley
11510 Cedar Lane
Kingsville, MD 21087

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Hurley:
RE: Case Number: 06-560-A, 11510 Cedar Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 3, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate {o contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info
RO

E]@ Printod on Racycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 17, 2000
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenp@tly, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 22, 20006 _
Item Nos. 558, 560, ?1, 562, 563, 564,
565, 5606, 567, 568,571, 572, 573

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments,

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-051720006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 24, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-560- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: ‘ H}g C,,, N \ ’1 Fﬁ}

MAY 2 ¢
Division Chief: W 2 6 20065

Ei\j(}, ‘%r‘*tm Ji s
BEY
Ni ;{J ffffglm A’ml-i ffﬂe

ﬁ“"’m_

CM/LL

W ADEVREVZACW-560.doc



Fire Department Baltimore Co unty

700 LEast Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T Somuth, Jr, County Fxecutive

John J Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 May 16,2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 Wegt Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of: May 15,2006

ITtem Numbers: H58 thru 573

5 (0

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(g) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or i1incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal'g Office

410-887-4881 (C)443-829-294¢6
MS5-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

)3
:':1{9 Prinled on Recyclad Papar
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor TEe  Drivenlo b
Michae! S. Steele, Lt, Governor _ ay
Admististration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Flahagan, Secrefary
Nell J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: %+ 4. 0%

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. $¢rmn B7 R
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This officc has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number 1s -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735,2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baitimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www marylandroads.com



April 26, 2006

Baltimore County Zoning,

RE: 11510 Cedar Lane proposed garage

When Patrick Hurley our neighbor told us he needed 1o get a variance to build his garage
in his side yard off his driveway, we told him we supported him. We offered o appear at
a hearing or do whatever would help.

We fully support his efforts to build the garage in the side yard off the driveway. We feel
it will do nothing but enhance our beautiful neighborhood. We own and reside at

3 Wildon Court.
ald Ri 5 : Beth Ritter |

onald Ritter

# Seo



%

April 24, 2006

To Whom It May Concern:

We would like it to be known that we have no objection to
Patrick Hurley at 11510 Cedar Lane building a garage in his front
side yard. We feel it best serves his need of additional garage

space while not having to black top a lot of green space. We own
and reside at 11512 Cedar Lane and also own 11520 Cedar Lane.

2 YA

Earle P Hurley

Y ) | I
Co a %

Patricia A Hurley

~ §6o
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"PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [XIVARIANCE [ JSPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS 11510 CEPAR LANE | SEE PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION.

 ronerieLd &
ESTS &

SUBDIVISION NAME _Cedarlayne
PLAT BOOK # 30 FOLIO # /IO LOT #_J _ SECTION #__ ___

| - Ff-uzso'sf:fzo
OWNER Patrick 1 Kathleen Hurlie_/____ . ‘ N B _Ea;:(;fof’if:f-ﬁi':"Y

Unamprove L e "/‘Mﬂ‘t?

Lo

AR e

755.00

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1 = 1000

LOCATION INFORMATION.
ELECTION DISTRICT | | ‘

S

N L - s -
L _' . o 1-:_‘,.;,- . | B % N

-y

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 3

' : . , - =H— (113011 2ST
' | - | &r‘£$ Pq“-l"JGQ 2

Hur le

1“2200" SCALE MAP # O b4 A

1) 0000720 . ZONING RC5

STevan ):-'Kq*"\ryﬂ Bol med

1500 Cedar (39€ LOT SIZE

Lot TR B L el R dp-umub e et S

SQUARE FEET
PUBLIC  PRIVATE

SEWER T IV

3  WATER [} 5
CHESAPEAKE BAY YS [;é
CRITICAL AREA
! 100 YEARFLOOD PLAIN  [1 (X
HISTORIC PROPERTY/ (1 ¥

BUILDING
PRIOR ZONING HEARING N ONE

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #

NORTH

PREPARED BY




